Mark Rohlfing

" Chief
Michael L. Jones
Assistant Chief

Fire Department

June 3, 2010

Common Council
City of Milwaukee
200 E. Wells Street
Milwaukee, Wi 53202

Subject:  Introduction of Resolution extending a contract between the
Milwaukee Fire Department, Local 215 and Dr. Robert Adlam

Dear Honorable Members:

Please accept for introduction at the meeting of June 15, 2010, the attached file
amending Common Council File 090284 to extend the professional service contract
between the Milwaukee Fire Department, Local 215 Milwaukee Professional Firefighters’
Association and Dr. Robert Adlam.

Adoption of this file will extend the term of the current agreement for 12 months, from
August 1, 2010 to July 31, 2011 at a cost of $1,200 to the city and $1,200 to Local 215.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please contact Business Finance
Manger Emma J Stamps (x5281) or myseif.

Respectfully submi

MARK ROHLFING
Chief

Attachments



